

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No. 39(3)2024 G-SPM-PS	U/S: 379/427-IPC	Date & hour of Occurrence: 14th March, 2024
		Time not mentioned

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station	
25-03-2024 at 3:50 pm	At the river's mouth of the Singda Dam water body about 50 kms south west	25-03-2024	
at 3.30 pm	about 50 kms south west		

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
RK Hapuvei	Unknown	Theft & damaged	ASI Abdul	
AMP Technician		1	Kalam of	
ID No.: 41896		/	Kangchup-PS will please	
of Khamson			investigate the	
Senapati Karong,			case.	
Senapati Dist.		Punishable		
At present:				
Taphou				
Mantanmai		U/S		
Village, Excise				
station, Senapati				
		379/427 IPC		
O.E Overleaf	- 1			
Pris	1 1 1			
OC/G-SPM-PS 25-03-2024				

Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

(INSPT.TONGMINTHANG KHONGSAI)

Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS Date:25-03-2024

Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur





Officer-in-Charge Gamnom Sapormeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur-795107

Sub: Theft case of Automatic Water Level Recorder Station under National Hydrology Project at the rever's mouth of the Singda Dam water body was stolen by unknown miscreant.

Sir,

With due respect, I would like to state that under National Hydrology Project our Astra Microwave Products Ltd. has been doing civil works, installation and site maintenance of Automatic Rain gauge Station, Automatic Weather Station and Automatic Water Level Recorder at 33 sites cooperated with Manipur – Water Resource Department.

On 14th March 2024 at our site visit, we found out that one no. battery, one no. solar plate, and one no. power supply connector approximate value of Rs. 35,000 has been stolen and dismantled the iron fencing portion at the river's mouth of the Singda dam water body, Kangpokpi District which is at the North-West side of the dam approx.. 4/5km from the dam spillway. And the co-ordinates of the station also mentioned below-

SI. No.	o. Station Name		Station Name District	Lat-long	Altitude	Station ID	Down date
1.	Singda AWLR	Dam	Kangpokpi	24.5441- 93.1919	923m	73A419C4	17.10.2023

So, Sir, you are requested to register the FIR and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you Sir,

Dated-25/3/24

This report is treated as OE of FIR No. 39(3)2024 G-SPM-PS U/S 379/427 IPC

Your sincerely, Sd/-

Name: RK Hapuvei

AMP Technician ID No.: 41896

Address: Khamson Senapati karong, Senapati Dist.

Present Address: Taphou Mantanmai Village.

excise station, Senapati

Contact No. 9774905861

Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

(Enclosed Photos taken on 14th March 2024)